

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.3345 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	06.03.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to dispensation of the appearance of the contemnor/ respondent No.7. However, on going through the affidavit filed in support of this application, it is noticed that respondent No.7, except expressing regard and respect to the orders of this Court, has not given any reasons for non-compliance with the orders of this Court. Therefore, this application is liable to be dismissed and it is accordingly dismissed. _____ TMD, J <u>C.C.No.3345 of 2025</u> Taking the submission of the learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning into consideration that respondent No.7 would	Transferred to I-Order folder <i>Contd..2.</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		comply with the orders of this Court if two weeks time is granted, this Court is inclined to grant one week time. List this matter on 13.03.2026. If the compliance report is not filed by the said date, respondent No.7 shall continue to appear before this Court. _____ TMD, J Svv	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE