

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **C.C.No.3345 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	13.03.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to dispense with the appearance of the contemnor/respondent No.7 on the ground that he is busy with the preparation of the State Budget for the Financial Year 2026-27 and having a meeting with the Deputy Chief Minister. It is submitted that the Budget is scheduled to be presented before the State Legislature in February/March 2026 and therefore, he is unable to appear before this Court. This dispense with application is allowed for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application. <u>TMD,J</u> <u>C.C.No.3345 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.7 is seeking four (04) weeks time to make the	Transferred to IO folder before corrections <i>Contd.,</i>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		payment of the entire amount payable to the petitioner. This Court is of the opinion that respondent No.7 also has to show his <i>bona fides</i> by making payment of at least a part of the amount payable to the petitioner. Accordingly, respondent No.7 is directed to pay at least 50% of the principal amount on or before 26.03.2026, failing which he shall be present before this Court on 30.03.2026. List this matter on 30.03.2026. TMD,J PRN	