

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.3345 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	13.04.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.5 of 2026</u> Respondent No.7/contemnor has filed this application to dispense with his appearance today on the ground that he is engaged in a meeting with the Deputy Chief Minister and it also stated that payments will be made in due course. This Court is not happy with the reasoning given by the contemnor about the payments not being made till date and therefore directed him to be present before the Court in the afternoon. Learned Government Pleader for Finance submitted that the contemnor is present virtually. However, there is no appearance even virtually. It is stated that the contemnor is trying to log in virtually, but he is unable to do so. This Court, however, has not permitted the contemnor to appear virtually. Therefore, this application is dismissed. _____ TMD, J	Transferred to I-Order folder <i>Contd..2.</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>C.C.No.3345 of 2025</u> The contemnor, i.e., respondent No.7 is directed to be present before this Court in person, and not virtually, on 15.04.2026. List this matter on 15.04.2026. _____ TMD, J Svv	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE