

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.3345 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.04.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> <u>C.C.No.3345 OF 2025</u> The contemnor/respondent No.7 is present before this Court. Learned Advocate General appearing for the contemnor/respondent No.7 submitted that all steps would be taken to ensure that atleast 30% out of the outstanding amount will be paid on or before 23.04.2026 and the schedule for the payment of balance amount would be furnished on the said date. Taking the same into consideration, the appearance of contemnor/respondent No.7 is dispensed with for the present. If the amount is not paid on or before 23.04.2026, as per the undertaking given by the learned Advocate General, respondent No.7/contemnor shall be present before this Court on the next date of hearing, without filing dispense with application. List this matter on 28.04.2026. TMD, J dv	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE