

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CONTEMPT CASE.No.3345 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.04.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> <u>I.A.No.6 OF 2026</u> Alleging willful and deliberate disobedience of the orders of this Court dated 21.08.2025 in W.P.No.21420 of 2025, this Contempt Case is filed. I.A.No.6 of 2026 is filed seeking to dispense with the appearance of respondent No.7/contemnor in the above Contempt Case. On 15.04.2026, this Court has dispensed with the personal appearance of respondent No.7/contemnor on condition that 30% of the outstanding amount shall be paid on or before 23.04.2026 and schedule for payment of balance amount would be informed on the said date. Respondent No.5 has filed I.A.No.6 of 2026 giving details of payment of 30% of the outstanding amount as promised on 23.04.2026 and stating that the balance amount will be paid in five (05) monthly installments. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also filed an affidavit confirming that 30% of the amount has been paid and expressing no objection to receive balance amount in the next five months. Taking the same into consideration and subject to undertaking given by the respondent No.5 in I.A.No.6 of 2026, I.A.No.6 of 2026 is allowed and accordingly, the appearance of respondent No.7/contemnor is dispensed with for the present.	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOT E
		The respondents are directed to file compliance report after five (05) months. List this matter on 30.10.2026. <u> </u> TMD, J dv	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOT E